



Anand

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12056 OF 2018

Namdar Shri Sushilkumar Sambhaji Shinde .Petitioner
Pratishthan Trust through its Chairman

Vs.

The Joint Charity Commissioner & ors. .Respondents

Mr. M. Rai I/b. PRS LEGAL, Advocate, for the Petitioner
Mr. R. Dubey, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 2
Mr. K. Vaishnav a/w Mr. R. Dang I/b. Ganesh & Co., Advocate, for
the Respondent No. 4

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 01.11.2018

P.C.

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on
12.12.2018. Mr. Dubey, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the
Respondent No. 2. Mr. Vaishnav, Advocate waives notice on
behalf of the Respondent No. 4. In addition to Court notice,
Advocate for the Petitioner, to serve the Respondent Nos. 3 & 5 to
9 by Advocate's notice and file Affidavit of service before the



returnable date.

3. Spare copies to be supplied in the Registry of this Court within three weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)