



2026:BHC-AS:22279

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12056 OF 2018

Namdar Shri. Sushilkumar Sambhaji Shinde ...Petitioner
Pratishthan Through Its Chairman

V/S

The Jt. Charity Commissioner And Ors. ...Respondent

Mr.Balraj Kulkarni i/by Prs Legal For Petitioner

Mr.R.Dang i/by Ganesh And Company No. 4 .

Mr.Ratnesh Dube Resp No. 2.

Smt.Geeta Sonawane, AGP for State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 11th October, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 15/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)