



Swapnil



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12056 OF 2018**

Namdar Shri. Sushilkumar Sambhaji
Shinde Pratishthan Through Its Chairman. ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Jt. Charity Commissioner and Ors. ...Respondents
**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1359 OF 2019**

None for the petitioner.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

Mr. R. Dang i/b. Ganesh and Co for respondent no.4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. None appears for the petitioner. Even on the last date none had appeared for the petitioner.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.
3. Any other pending civil application, if any, is disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]